Weirless Radial diaphragm™ in-line valve
TECHNICAL DATA
WEIGHTS
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
273
Valve body
Material
316L (forged)

up
PERFORMANCE
ORDERING INFORMATION
Fully drainable at multiple
installation angles
Clamp-end Weld-end
A L
L2
B B
C/D C/E
Size
05: 0.5"
08: 0.75"
10: 1"
17: 1.5"
05: DN 10 A
08: DN 15 A
Type
FC*: Compact Valve body with Clamp-end
IC: Valve Body with Clamp-end
FW*: Compact Valve body with Weld-end
IW: Valve body with Weld-end
Ra 15 µin (0,38 µm)
Sequential Number**Only used with 0.5" and
  DN 10 A valves
••• 2 Surface Finish Example
IC08-1100-2: 0.75" Weirless inline valve,
    Clamp-end inlet and
   Clamp-end outlet
    Ra 15 μin (0.38 μm)
*Varies per valve body shape
 Straight clamp-end inlet and straight clamp-end outlet
1100 - ASME BPE
2100 - DIN 11866, DIN 32676 Series A
A member of Watson-Marlow Fluid Technology Group, A Spirax-Sarco Engineering plc company
274
Dimensions
Size
A
mm (inch)
L
mm (inch)
L2
mm (inch)
B - with
manual
actuator
mm (inch)
B - with
pneumatic
actuator
mm (inch)
C - with
manual
actuator
mm (inch)
D - with
pneumatic
actuator
mm (inch)
E - with
pneumatic
actuator
mm (inch)
ASME BPE
0.5"  63.5 (2.5)  81.0 (3.19)  20.1 (0.79)  66.4 (2.6)  45.7 (1.8)  100.5 (4.0)  149.9 (5.9)  149.9 (5.9)
0.75"  101.6 (4.0)  104.8 (4.13)  20.4 (0.80)  66.4 (2.6)  85.8 (3.4)  100.5 (4.0)  170.0 (6.7)  170.0 (6.7)
1"  114.3 (4.5)  114.3 (4.5)  20.7 (0.81)  66.4 (2.6)  85.8 (3.4)  119.7 (4.7)  189.4 (7.5)  189.4 (7.5)
1.5"  139.7 (5.5)  139.7 (5.5)  22.2 (0.87)  66.4 (2.6)  105.0 (4.1)  126.0 (5.0)  207.5 (8.2)  207.5 (8.2)
DIN 11866
DIN 32676
Series A
DN 10 A  108.0  (4.25)  108.0  (4.25)  33.6  (1.32)  66.4 (2.6)  45.7 (1.8)  101.0 (4.0)  150.0 (5.9)  150.0 (5.9)